
SERVICE LIST 
(as of December 11, 2024) 

TO: THORNTON GROUT FINNIGAN LLP 
TD West Tower, Toronto-Dominion Centre 
100 Wellington Street West, Suite 3200 
Toronto, ON  M5K 1K7 
Fax: 416 304 1313 
 
John L. Finnigan 
jfinnigan@tgf.ca 
Tel: 416 304 0558 
 
Grant B. Moffat 
gmoffat@tgf.ca 
Tel: 416 304 0599 
 
Adam Driedger 
adriedger@tgf.ca 
Tel: 416 304 1152 
 
Lawyers for the Applicant, PricewaterhouseCoopers Inc. in its capacity as 
Court-appointed receiver and manager of Bridging Finance Inc. and certain 
related entities and investment funds 
 

mailto:jfinnigan@tgf.ca
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AND TO: PRICEWATERHOUSECOOPERS INC. 
18 York Street, Suite 2600 
Toronto, ON  M5J 0B2 
 
Michael McTaggart 
michael.mctaggart@pwc.com  
Tel: 416 687 8924 
 
Christine Sinclair 
christine.l.sinclair@pwc.com 
Tel: 416 687 8938 
 
Tyler Ray 
tyler.ray@pwc.com 
Tel: 416 687 8200 
 
Court-appointed receiver and manager of Bridging Finance Inc. and certain 
related entities and investment funds 

AND TO: LAX O’SULLIVAN LISUS GOTTLIEB LLP 
Suite 2750, 145 King Street West 
Toronto, ON  M5H 1J8 
Fax: 416 598 3730 
 
Matthew Gottlieb 
mgottlieb@lolg.ca  
Tel: 416 644 5353 
 
Shaun Laubman 
slaubman@lolg.ca  
Tel: 416 360 8481 
 
Lawyers for the Respondents 
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AND TO: FASKEN MARTINEAU DUMOULIN LLP 
Bay Adelaide Centre 
333 Bay Street, Suite 2400 
Toronto, ON  M5H 2T6 

Dylan Chochla 
dchochla@fasken.com   
Tel: 416 862 4204 
 
Mitch Stephenson 
mstephenson@fasken.com 
Tel: 416 868 3502 

Julia Chung 
jchung@fasken.com 
Tel:  416 868 3409 

Lawyers for Alvarez & Marsal Canada Inc. as Court-appointed Receiver 
AND TO: ALVAREZ & MARSAL CANADA INC. 

Royal Bank Plaza, South Tower 
200 Bay Street, Suite 2900 
Toronto, ON M5J 2J1 
Fax: 416 847 5201 
 
Greg Karpel 
gkarpel@alvarezandmarsal.com  
Tel: 416 847 5170 
 
Melanie Mackenzie 
mmackenzie@alvarezandmarsal.com 
Tel: 416 847 5158 
 
Court-appointed Receiver 
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AND TO: ENBRIDGE GAS INC. and ENBRIDGE GAS INC. O/A UNION GAS 
500 Consumers Road 
North York, ON M2J 1P8 
 
Armanda Pinho 
armanda.pinho@enbridge.com 
 
Scott Wallace 
scott.wallace@enbridge.com 
 
Scott Foster  
scott.foster@enbridge.com 
 
Amir Hasan  
amir.hasan@enbridge.com 
 
Shakeel Arshed  
shakeel.arshed@enbridge.com 
 

AND TO: ENLIGHTENED FUNDING CORPORATION 
1100 Burloak Drive, Suite 702 
Burlington, ON L7L 6B2 
 
Eamonn Glavey  
eg@enlightenedcapital.net 
info@enlightenedcapital.net 
 
PPSA registrant with respect to Skymark Finance Corporation 

AND TO: AUTO ONE GROUP LIMITED 
150 Oakdale Road 
Toronto, ON M3N 1V9 
 
hello@autoone.ca 
 
PPSA registrant with respect to Merk Investments Ltd. 



 - 5 - 

AND TO: DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE (CANADA)  
Ontario Regional Office  
120 Adelaide Street West, Suite 400  
Toronto, ON  M5H 1T1 
 
AGC-PGC.Toronto-Tax-Fiscal@justice.gc.ca 
 

AND TO: MINISTER OF FINANCE 
INSOLVENCY UNIT 
6th Floor, 33 King Street West 
Oshawa, ON L1H 8H5 
 
Leslie Crawford 
leslie.crawford@ontario.ca 
Tel: 905 433 5657 
 
Insolvency Unit 
insolvency.unit@ontario.ca 

AND TO: BENNETT JONES LLP 
3400 One First Canadian Place, P.O. Box 130 
Toronto, ON M5X 1A4 
 
Lincoln Caylor 
CaylorL@bennettjones.com 
Tel: 416 777 6121 
 
Raj Sahni 
SahniR@bennettjones.com 
Tel: 416 777 4804 
 
Nathan Shaheen 
ShaheenN@bennettjones.com 
Tel: 416 777 7306 
 
Lawyers for 7539088 Canada Inc. and 1989474 Ontario Inc. 



 - 6 - 

AND TO: LANGLOIS KONRAD INKSTER LLP 
14-6645 Kitimat Road 
Suite 2750 
Mississauga ON  L5N 6J3 
 
Tyler Inkster 
tyler@lkilaw.ca 
Tel: 647 494 4310 
 
Lawyers for 2581150 Ontario Inc. 

AND TO: CANADA REVENUE AGENCY 
1 Front Street West 
Toronto, ON M5J 2X6 
 
Pat Confalone 
pat.confalone@cra-arc.gc.ca 
Tel: 416 954 6514 
 
Kay Singh 
kay.singh@cra-arc.gc.ca 
Tel: 416 954 6514 

AND TO: BLANEY MCMURTRY LLP 
2 Queen Street East 
Suite 1500 
Toronto, ON M5C 3G5 
 
David T. Ullmann 
dullmann@blaney.com 
Tel: 416 596 4289 
 
Alexandra Teodorescu 
ateodorescu@blaney.com 
Tel: 416 596 4279 
 
Lawyers for Thomas Canning (Maidstone) Limited, William 
Thomas, Robert Thomas, 692194 Ontario Limited, and 
2190330 Ontario Ltd. 
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AND TO: BORDEN LADNER GERVAIS LLP 
Bay Adelaide Centre, East Tower 
22 Adelaide St W 
Suite 3400 
Toronto, ON  M5H 4E3 
 
Sam Babe 
sbabe@blg.com 
Tel: 416 367 6182 
 
Lawyers for Concorde Gate Financial Corp. 

AND TO: 21000156075 ONTARIO INC. 
46 Village Centre Place, Suite 300 
Mississauga, ON  L4Z 1V9 
 
mslatts@rogers.com 
mslattery@skylarkmortgages.ca 
 

AND TO: GREEN RETROFIT PROGRAM CAPITAL INC. 
2425 Matheson Blvd E, 8th Floor 
Mississauga, ON  L4W 5K4 
 
navghotra@kwenergyhomeservices.com 
mark@kwenergyhomeservices.com 

AND TO: TOYOTA INDUSTRIES COMMERCIAL FINANCE CANADA, INC. 
630 – 401 The West Mall 
Toronto, ON M9C 5J5 
 
info@toyotacf.ca 
 
PPSA registrant with respect to Skymark Finance Corporation 

AND TO:  ERIC M. SABBAH PLL  
100 King Street West, Suite 5600 
Toronto, ON M5X 1C9 
 
Eric Sabbah 
eric@ericsabbah.com 
Tel: 833 529 7463 
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AND TO: MILLER CANFIELD LLP 
100 Ouellette Avenue, 13th Floor  
Windsor, ON N9A 6T3 
 
James H. Cooke  
cooke@millercanfield.com 
Tel: 519 946 2163 
 
Spencer A. Farias 
farias@millercanfield.com 
Tel: 519 946 2163 
 

AND TO: NELSON, WATSON PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION  
412 Laird Road, Suite 102 
Guelph, ON N1G 3X7 
 
David Bernstein  
dbernstein@nelwat.com 
Tel: 519 821 9610 
 

AND TO: LILLIE LAW  
130 Adelaide Street West, Suite 2929 
Toronto, ON M5H 3P5 
 
Jennifer Lillie 
jennifer@lillielaw.org 
Tel: 647 520 1444 
 

AND TO:  LAWPRO 
250 Yonge Street, Suite 3101, P.O. Box 3 
Toronto, ON M5B 2L7 
 
Scott Jones  
Scott.jones@lawpro.ca 
416 596 4669 
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AND TO:  ADAIR GOLDBLATT BIEBER LLP 
95 Wellington Street West, Suite 1830  
Toronto, ON M5J 2N7 
 
Jordan Katz 
jkatz@agbllp.com 
416 304 7780 
 

AND TO: SALESFORCE  
 
10 Bay Street, Suite 400  
Toronto, ON M5J 2R8 
 
legal@salesforce.com 
 

AND TO:  PAUL KOWALCZYK  
 
sbspaul@gmail.com 
 

AND TO:  ALEXANDER ANDRUSS  
 
model73c@hotmail.com 
 

AND TO: GARDINER ROBERTS LLP 
22 Adelaide Street West 
Suite 3600 
Toronto, ON  M5H 4E3 
 
Gavin Tighe 
gjtighe@grllp.com 
Tel: 416 865 6664 
 
Allison Farley 
afarley@grllp.com 
Tel: 416 865 6731 
 
Lawyers for LawPro 
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AND TO: BLAKE, CASSELS & GRAYDON LLP 
199 Bay Street 
Suite 4000 
Commerce Court West 
Toronto, ON  M5L 1A9 
 
Chris Burr 
chris.burr@blakes.com 
Tel: 416-863-3261 
 
Caitlin McIntyre 
caitlin.mcintyre@blakes.com 
Tel: 416-863-4174 
 
Alexia Parente 
alexia.parente@blakes.com 
Tel: 416-863-2417 
 
Lawyers for the KSV Restructuring Inc. in its capacity as the receiver and 
manager of Mahal Venture Capital Inc. and Golden Miles Food Corporation 
 

AND TO:  GARDINER ROBERTS LLP   
Bay Adelaide Centre – East Tower  
22 Adelaide Street West, Suite 3600 
Toronto, ON M5H 4E3  
 
Rob Winterstein 
rwinterstein@grllp.com 
Tel: 416-865-6790 
 

mailto:chris.burr@blakes.com
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EMAIL SERVICE LIST 
(as of December 11, 2024) 

jfinnigan@tgf.ca; gmoffat@tgf.ca; adriedger@tgf.ca; michael.mctaggart@pwc.com; 
christine.l.sinclair@pwc.com; tyler.ray@pwc.com; mgottlieb@lolg.ca; slaubman@lolg.ca; 
dchochla@fasken.com; mstephenson@fasken.com; jchung@fasken.com; 
gkarpel@alvarezandmarsal.com; mmackenzie@alvarezandmarsal.com; 
armanda.pinho@enbridge.com; scott.wallace@enbridge.com; scott.foster@enbridge.com; 
amir.hasan@enbridge.com; shakeel.arshed@enbridge.com; eg@enlightenedcapital.net; 
info@enlightenedcapital.net; hello@autoone.ca; AGC-PGC.Toronto-Tax-Fiscal@justice.gc.ca; 
leslie.crawford@ontario.ca; insolvency.unit@ontario.ca; CaylorL@bennettjones.com; 
SahniR@bennettjones.com; ShaheenN@bennettjones.com; tyler@lkilaw.ca; pat.confalone@cra-
arc.gc.ca; kay.singh@cra-arc.gc.ca; dullmann@blaney.com; ateodorescu@blaney.com; 
sbabe@blg.com; mslatts@rogers.com; mslattery@skylarkmortgages.ca; 
paulcolemillar@icloud.com; paul@yorklondon.com; navghotra@kwenergyhomeservices.com; 
mark@kwenergyhomeservices.com; info@toyotacf.ca; eric@ericsabbah.com; 
cooke@millercanfield.com; farias@millercanfield.com; dbernstein@nelwat.com; 
jennifer@lillielaw.org; Scott.jones@lawpro.ca; jkatz@agbllp.com; legal@salesforce.com; 
sbspaul@gmail.com; model73c@hotmail.com; gjtighe@grllp.com; afarley@grllp.com; 
chris.burr@blakes.com; caitlin.mcintyre@blakes.com; alexia.parente@blakes.com; 
rwinterstein@grllp.com 
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